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Corporate Parenting Board Forward Plan – 2018/2019 
 

Lead Officer Item 
 

3 Sept 
2018 

6 Nov 
2018 

8 Jan 
2019 

18 Feb 
2019 

15 Apr 
2019 

Michelle Cummings - 
Children’s Champion 

Young People 
Engagement/CiCC 

X X X X X 

Jivan Sembi - Group Manager The Draft Local Offer X     

Carol Boughton - Head of 
Service ~ Safeguarding & 
Quality Assurance 

Child Sexual Exploitation      

Deb Carter - Assistant Director 
Social Care & Safeguarding 
Service Area 

Ofsted Action Plan      

Operational Work Streams – 
Oversight 
 

  X   

Elizabeth Gosling – Group 
Manager 

Placement Sufficiency 
Strategy 

     

Regional Adoption Agency X     

Annual Adoption Report/half 
year update 

 X    

Michael Gregory 
Team Manager - Recruitment 
& Assessment 

Annual Fostering Report/half 
year update 

 X    

Foster Care Recruitment      

Lorraine Thompson 
Head of Virtual School 

Virtual School – Update from 
Virtual Head 

   X  

Helena Kucharczyk 
Head of QA and PI 

Performance Monitoring 
(including health data) 

Q1 Q2  Q3 Q4 
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Lead Officer Item 
 

3 Sept 
2018 

6 Nov, 
2018 

8 Jan, 
2019 

18 Feb 
2019 

15 Apr 
2019 

Police/Youth Justice       

Independent 
Reviewing Officer 

IRO Annual Report      

Sarah Shingler/Jackie 
Haden 

Child and Adolescent Mental Health 
Services 

 X    

Mike 
Gregory/Elizabeth 
Gosling 

Mocking Bird   X   

Jivan Sembi/Elise 
Hopkins 

Legalities of the council tax reduction 
scheme and its application to care 
leavers AND the potential costs to 
assist young people living out of 
borough with their council tax 
payments 
 

   X  

Neil Picken Annual Report     X 

Jivan Sembi 
An update on the pilot benefits drop 
in service be provided in the new 
municipal year 

   X  

Sarah Shingler/Jackie 
Haden 

Review of FLASH     X 

Deb Carter  Short Term Breaks      X 

Deb Carter Mosaic – compliance and access     X 

 


